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2019 Boca Raton  Erik Ferguson Transportation Planning Engr 416‐3406
2019 Boca Raton  City of Boca Raton Traffic's Website www.bocatraffic.org

2019 Delray Beach Street Lighting Division, Public Works 243‐7338

2019 Boynton Beach Gary Dunmeyer City Engineer 742‐6231 dunmeyerg@bbfl.us
2019 Boynton Beach Art Brody Suoerintendent, Roads 742‐6585

2017 Greenacres  Carlos Cedeno Public Works Director  642‐2074 ccedeno@greenacresfl.gov
2017 Greenacres  Leslie Noonan Admin Secretary  642‐2071 lnoonan@greenacresfl.gov

2019 Haverhill Joseph Roche Dir. Of Public Services 689‐0370 jroche@townofhaverhill‐fl.gov

2017 Jupiter Thomas (Tom) Driscoll Director of Engineering Parks & Public Works  741‐2215 thomasd@jupiter.fl.us 
2017 Jupiter Crystal Atwell Admin. Specialist II 741‐2372 crystala@jupiter.fl.us

2017 Lake Worth Utilities  Edward Liberty Electric Utility Director 
2017 Lake Worth Utilities  Walt Gill Asst. Electric Utility Director  586‐1706 wgill@lakeworth.org
2017 Lake Worth Utilities  Paul Nicholas Electric Utility Engineer Manager 533‐7353 pnicholas@lakeworth.org
2017 Lake Worth Utilities  Michael Jenkins  Energy Delivery Manager 586‐1799 mjenkins@lakeworth.org
2017 Lake Worth Utilities  Michael Cole  Field Crew/Outages 586‐1704

2019 North Palm Beach Public Works Dept. 691‐3440

2018 PB Gardens Joe Corrao Director of Public Services 804‐7049 jcorrao@pbgfl.com
2017 PB Gardens Angela Brown Deputy Director of Community Services  804‐7010 abrown@pbgfl.com
2017 PB Gardens Theresa Gonzalez Admin Specialist III   (report outages)  804‐7034 tgonzalez@pbgfl.com
2017 PB Gardens David Reyes Const Mgr ‐ Community Service Dept  804‐7015 dreyes@pbgfl.com

2018 Palm Springs Matthew Hammond, PE Public Services Director 965‐5770 mhammond@vpsfl.org
2017 Palm Springs Ken Dye  Public Works ‐ Field Superintendent 304‐4610 kdye@vpsfl.org
2017 Palm Springs Steve Loughrey Public Works ‐ Foreman  434‐5121 sloughrey@vpsfl.org

2019 Riviera Beach  Terrence Bailey Int. Dir. of Public Works and City Engineer 845‐4080 Direct 845‐3072 tbailey@rivierabch.com
2019 Riviera Beach  Jen Bockmeulen Maintenance 845‐4080 jbockmeulen@rivierabch.com

2017 Royal Palm Beach Paul Webster Public Works Director 790‐5122 pwebster@royalpalmbeach.com
2017 Royal Palm Beach Carol Saunders Secretary  ‐ (Outages)  790‐5122
2017 Royal Palm Beach Christopher Marsh PE Villager Engineer 790‐5103 cmarsh@Royalpalbeach.com
2017 Royal Palm Beach Kurt Riggots  Field Supervisor

2017 Wellington Bruce Wagner Public Works Director 791‐4134 bwagner@wellingtonfl.gov
2017 Wellington Rosie Wallace Public Works Dept ‐ Admin Asst. 791‐4080 rwallace@wellingtonfl.gov
2017 Wellington Marco Roselli mroselli@wllingtonfl.gov
2017 Wellington Michael Moore mmoore@wellingtonfl.gov
2015 Wellington Mitch Fleury Dir. Or Operations (Outages) 791‐4140 mfleury@wellingtonfl.gov

2017 WPB Joe Mingle Lead Street Lighting Tech.  (Outages)  822‐2096 jamingle@wpb.org 
2017 WPB Bruce Fleming Street Maint. Group bfleming@wpb.org
2018 WPB Khanh Uyen Dang PE Senior Transportation Engineer 494‐1087 C: 345‐1682 KUDang@wpb.org
2017 WPB Hot line for any questions  822‐2222 822@wpb.org

2017 FDOT  John Mattison WPB Field Operations Mgr 370‐1207 C: 531‐0241 John.Mattison@dot.state.fl.us
2018 FDOT  Melanie Straub WPB Construction Engineer C: 723‐2153 Melanie.Straub@dot.state.fl.us

MUNICIPAL CONTACTS FOR STREET LIGHTING PURPOSES    (January 14, 2019) 

F:\TRAFFIC\Str. Lights\Municipal Contacts for SL Purposes.xlsx



2017 FDOT  Mary Lou Houghtaling PB Operations contact  432‐4966 Mary.Houghtaling@dot.state.fl.us 
2017 FDOT  Linda Kissner PB Operations RCI/MMS Coordinator          X 1171 Linda.Kissner@dot.state.fl.us 
2018 FDOT  Larry Bauer WPB Operations (Mgr., Asset Mgmt Contracts) 370‐1205 C: 723‐2145 Larry.Bauer@dot.state.fl.us
2014 Turnpike  Christine Girardin PIO  Florida turnpike  954‐934‐1279 christine.girardin@dot.state.fl.us

2017 PBIA  Ray Walter  Director of Properties  471‐7429 jrwalter@pbia.org
2017 PBIA  John Archer  Maint. Supervisor 471‐7494 jarcher@pbia.org 
2017 PBIA  Chris Clemete Senior Sign Shop Tech  687‐5934 cclemente@pbia.org
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